508392936 02/16/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI33414

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
PLACEMENT SYLVAI	N LANOU	E INC			01/08/2024	
	ΑΤΑ					
Company Name:		RST	ANDARDS LAB, INC.			
			C AVENUE, SUITE 100			
City: ALAMEDA			,			
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNIA	۹			
Postal Code:	94501					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3	3		_		
Property Type	е		Number]		
Patent Number:		9621	569			
Patent Number:		9581	618			
Patent Number: 938		9383	83397			
	be sent to if provided	<i>d; if th</i> 21240 bsing Brook 1675	e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 684940 er@dglaw.com,vmartell@dglaw.co ke Erdos Singer Broadway York, NEW YORK 10019 VINCENT MARTELL	nt via US N		
SIGNATURE:			VINCENT MARTELL			
DATE SIGNED:		02/16/2024				
			This document serves as an Oath	n/Declaratio	on (37 CFR 1.63).	

source=Executed - Placement Sylvain Lanoue Inc Release of IP Security#page5.tif
source=Executed - Placement Sylvain Lanoue Inc Release of IP Security#page6.tif
source=Executed - Placement Sylvain Lanoue Inc Release of IP Security#page7.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS POWER STANDARDS LAB, INC., having a registered address at 980 Atlantic Avenue, Alameda, California, United Sates of America 94501 ("Grantor"), and PLACEMENT SYLVAIN LANOUE INC. ("Secured Party") entered into a General Security Agreement ("GSA"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in all of the intellectual property of the Grantor, whether then existing or thereafter acquired (the "Intellectual Property Collateral") in consideration for the provision of certain credit facilities to Grantor;

WHEREAS, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement evidencing the Secured Party's security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral under the GSA was executed by the parties on April 25, 2019 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 13, 2019;

WHEREAS Secured Party has agreed to release and discharge Grantor from all security interest obligations under the GSA with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation, with respect to the Copyrights listed in Schedule "A" (the "**Copyrights**"), the patents listed in Schedule "B" hereto (the "**Patents**"), the trademarks listed in Schedule "C" hereto (the "**Trademarks**"), and the mask works listed in Schedule "D" hereto (the "**Mask Works**").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Secured Party, Secured Party agrees as follows:

- 1. Secured Party hereby unconditionally relinquishes, releases and terminates any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests the Secured Party may have had upon the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation, upon the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents and Mask Works, pursuant to the GSA.
- 2. Secured Party hereby authorizes Grantor or any of its authorized representatives to file this Release of Security Interest (the "**Release**") with the USPTO or any other applicable governmental office, and Secured Party authorizes and requests that the USPTO and any other applicable governmental office record this Release in respect of the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents and Industrial Design.
- 3. This Release is executed in accordance with and is subject to, governed by and interpreted in accordance with the applicable laws of the United States of America and the State of New York.
- 4. This Release shall be effective upon execution and shall be binding upon ethe Secured Party's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

[Signature on the next page].

EXECUTED January 8, 2024.

PLACEMENT SYLVAIN LANOUE INC. By: Name: Sylyain Lanoue Title: President

Signature Page to Release of IP Necurity

LEGAL 1 833 (3 159-1

PATENT REEL: 066483 FRAME: 0434

POWER STANDARDS LAB, INC.

-DocuSigned by:

By:

Koss Ducher — CE1F496A9EE348F...

Name:Ross DueberTitle:Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Release of IP Security

PATENT REEL: 066483 FRAME: 0435

SCHEDULE A

COPYRIGHT <u>Nil.</u>

PATENT REEL: 066483 FRAME: 0436

SCHEDULE B

PATENTS - US

Description	<u>Registrant</u>	Application Date	Registration Date	Registration Number
Method and apparatus for detecting cyber attacks on an alternating current power grid" (cyber attack application of micro-synchrophasor)	Power Standards Lab Inc.	2015-09-29	2017-04-11	9621569
Method and apparatus for triggered capture of voltage phase angle data on an alternating current power grid (micro-synchrophasor)	Power Standards Lab Inc.	2012-07-30	2017-02-28	9581618
System and method for measuring a parameter of an alternating current power grid while minimizing the likelihood of lightning damage in a measuring system (micro- synchophasor)		2012-07-30	2016-07-05	9383397

SCHEDULE C

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Country</u>	Registration Number	Application Number
PQube	Power Standards Lab Inc. (California corporation) 980 Atlantic Ave, Alameda California 94501	United States	3065871	78587957
EnviroSensor	Power Standards Lab Inc. (California corporation) 980 Atlantic Ave, Alameda California 94501	United States	4881526	86653677

SCHEDULE D

MASK WORKS

<u>Nil.</u>

LEGAL_1:83343459.4

PATENT REEL: 066483 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 02/16/2024